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1.1 Sound players

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

60A_Player_10.lha
AGMSPlaySound8.lha
AGMSTranscrSnd. lha
AHIRecord. lha
AHIRecord. lha
AHITool.lha
AHI_NotePlayer.lha
aload.lha
AModPlay.lha
amos_modplay3.lha
Aplayer.lha
AudbleIllusion.lha
.3
AudIllusionCDP.lha
.2
AudIllusionCDP. lha
.1
Audio_Handler.lha
device
BenRPL. lha
for all
bfbp6la.lha
replayer.
BEBPlayD. lha
library.
BFBPlayMasterD.lha
BFBPlay
BEFBPlayMasterU. lha
All A
BFBPlyMasterU. lha
All Amiga
bigplay3.lha
bubbly.lha
C64Player_V1_2.1lha

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play

Size Age Description

6K
26K
25K
12K
11K
17K
9K
70K
70K
108K
334K
388K

126K

247K

16K

127K

9K

104K

102K

131K

125K

117K

30K
85K

109+xA 8k module player for P60A modules
177+xPlay large samples from disk, New: ARexx
197+«Transcribe dialogue from sound samples.
12xAdvanced AHI HD-Recorder V1.2
19«Advanced AHI HD-Recorder V1.0
3 Powerful B&Pipes sample player using AHI.
3 AHI noteplayer (1.4) for DeliTracker
119%«GUI Multi-tasking Harddrive Music streamer
15xARexx interface for BFBPlayMaster.library.
163«MOD. music player coded in AMOS
133xModplayer for Amiga-modules.
29«Audible Illusions Compact Disc Player. V1

31xAudible Illusions Compact Disc Player. V1
59«xAudible Illusions Compact Disc Player. V1
92+«Pipe/copy raw audio samples into a DOS <
116xVery cool (and fast) module replay source
54xBfbp6la v1.0 P61lA player prog. Fixed <«
10xV1.1 Developer material for BFBPlayMaster.
28xDev. material for multiformat replayer lib
10%V1.1 library based multiformat moduleplaye
28+Library based Multi-format moduleplayer.

2 GUI for AGMSPlaySound, play samp from HD

157+«DeliTracker custom module ’'BubbleBobble’
3 Transfer & play PlaySID-files on the C64.
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CDhPlayer.lha
CDTV_Player230.
interface!

lha

ChaoZGui_070b.1lha

Clips.1lha
Clips.1lha

ComTrackerl_1.1lha

DASEPL10.1lha
DasModP
DASEPLs_1.1lha
dasmp_epls.lha
dasmp_s3m.lha
Das_Gr.lha
DAS_S3MEPL. lha
BUG FIX!
delay013.1lha

DeliTracker 2.0

DeliAY.lha
DeliAY014.1lha
DeliSID.lha
DeliTracker207.
DeliTracker214.
DeliTracker224.
DeliTracker227.
player
DeliTrkrTHX. lha
deli_gluemon.lh
DESTrackl4.lha
DES_Tracker.lha
system
DiskChanger.lha
CDROMs
DMODP34.1ha
DMODP35b. lha
DMPlayer.lha
DSoundl50.1lha
dtnpackl4.lha
dtp40b.lha
dt_newyear.lha
dt_newyear.lha
Eagleplayl_b54c.
EdPlyr2l.lha
EP1_53fixed.lha
EP_JasonPageO.1
replayer
EP_THX127.1lha
ep_thx127.1lha
GMODPlay.lha
GMPlay0_9.1lha
HDPlay.lha
HDPlay_Example.
hiplll.lha
hip212.1lha
hip223.1lha
hippo.lha
hippoplayer.lha
hippoplayer.lha

1lha
lha
lha
lha

a

lha

ha

lha

mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

49K
144K

52K
4K
3K
59K
20K

60K
85K
23K
5K
9K

85K

47K
46K
4K
531K
757K
736K
721K

9K
17K
89K
203K

29K

289K
449K
11K
38K
5K
516K
9K
9K
807K
215K
789K
5K

13K
20K
21K
1.0M
25K
646K
104K
206K
276K
92K
651K
538K

108xPlays samples from HD. V1.0
189xCDTV-Player 2.30. The audio disc player <>

2 ChaoZGui 0.70b - Gui for Mpega 2.4

16xCLI based player for PlaySID songfiles

67xCLI based player for PlaySID 3.0 songfiles

5 A Module Player for MODs and MEDs
153xMultitrack module playing code modules for <«

60+«XM & S3M player updates for D.A.S.MP
133«Fixed players (S3M,...) for DASMP 3.4++
132+xFixed S3M V2.48 EPL for DASMP 3.4++

79xGreek Catalogue File for DASMP

159%xS3M EPL 2.18 for D.A.S.ModulePlayer V3.x! <

134%DeliAY 0.13 Beta and FXS songs for <

16%DeliAY 0.1l4a for DeliTracker 2.14+
89+DeliAY 0.14 for DeliTracker 2.14+
141%xPlaySID DeliPlayer. needs playsid.library
146xVery powerful music player. needs 0S2.0
106xTons of new players, bugfix
58+«Enhanced/bugfixed players, e.g. s3m and xm
34xFixed players: IT, S3M and XM. new PTM <

27+xDeliTracker THX (MC68000) Player
25xDeliplayer for GlueMon

240xLibrary to make playing MODs easier
177+«Release 2.00 of the DES-Tracker library <+

91+Genie for DeliTracker that recognizes <

137«D.A.S.ModulePlayer 3.4. (MUI app)
107+«D.A.S.ModulePlayer 3.5b. (MUI app)
187«Plays CMUS Files from DeluxeMusic 2.0
147+xPlays 8SVX samples directly off a HD
217+«New NP2/NP3 replayers for DeliTracker
216%xP40B module replayer for DeliTracker

19xNew Year genie for DeliTracker

18xNew Year genie for DeliTracker (bugfix)
117+xPlays >100 music formats !
210%A cool player for MODs and MEDs
131xEagleplayer, an awesome music player

1 EaglePlayer Jason Page 0ld external <=

5 EaglePlayer THX 1.27 external replayer
l6xEaglePlayer THX 1.27 external replayer
l6xSource for playing GMODs in Blitz2
65xPlays MIDI files internally
49xSampleplayer from HD with GUI
49«xSampleplayer from HD with GUI and example

147«ModPlayer for KS1.2++. S3Ms, MTMs,FT..
85+«Modplayer for kickl.2+. Try it.
57«Modplayer for kickl.2-3.x. Try it!
151«ModulePlayer for KS1.2+ - S3M, PT, +more

3 V2.39, module player. Try it!
19%V2.36, modplayer. AHI, OcSS + more
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hippoplayer.lha mus/play 580K 13xV2.38, modplayer. AHI, OcSS + more

hippoplayer.lha mus/play 400K 28%V2.34, modplayer kickl.2-3.x. AHI support!

hippoupdate.lha mus/play 50K 19«HippoPlayer v2.37 update 68000 fix

HiPRunnerl_0.lha mus/play 3K 71%Use the HippoPlayer with AminetCD‘s

hip_rexx.lha mus/play 3K 44xHippo FuNNy Player v1.0 (REXX)

IFT_scopept.lha mus/play 30K 92x0Oscilloscopes for PT modules (BUGFIX!)

intuitracker.lha mus/play 200K 213xLatest version of IntuiTracker.

jbplay.lha mus/play 8K 115xPlays 8SVX-samples,very system-friendly

jukebox.lha mus/play 179K 194+«CDROM audio disc player

JustPlay.lha mus/play 20K 8lxl.l1-Proplayer to use w/icons, src, XPK

justplay.lha mus/play 18K 128+Pro-player to use as a tool w/ icons, xpk—-
support

LongPlay.lha mus/play 9K 247xAn 8SVX IFF sound file player

lowplay.lha mus/play 11K 4 CLI ST/NT/PT Player v1.00

M22_BP2A.lha mus/play 61K 92«BananaPlay V2.0a - Short and REALY GOOD <>
Module & S

MagicMOD. lha mus/play 19K 78%MagicMOD v1.5 - CLI/WB ST/NT/PT Play w/ ¢
JukeBox

MagicMOD. lha mus/play 19K 87+MagicMOD v1.4 - CLI/WB ST/NT/PT Play w/ <
JukeBox

MEDPlayer321.1zh mus/play 10K 221xPlays Teijo Kinnenen’s MED songs

MikMod.1lzh mus/play 242K 13xAmiga Port of the xIX tracker MikMod.

MiniPlayl0.1lha mus/play 37K 113%This is one of the smallest mod-players you <
have s

MMPlay_CLI.lha mus/play 75K 36+CLI Version of MMPlay (Wrote in AMOS Pro)

ModMaster25.1zh mus/play 32K 239xPT/NT Mod Player

mp3.lha mus/play 103K 20«Mpeg audio decoder. layers I-III

mpeg3play.lha mus/play 218K 12%0Optimised MP3 (MPEG 1 Layer 3 audio) <
decoder

mpega.lha mus/play 19K 98xFast MPEG audio decoder & player (68020+)

mpega.lha mus/play 61K 77«Fast MPEG audio decoder V1.1 (68020+)

mpega.lha mus/play 241K 3 MPEG I,II & III audio decoder V2.4 (68020+)

mpegapla.lha mus/play 51K 77+«MPEG audio DeliTracker player V1.2 68020+

mpegapla.lha mus/play 50K 98«MPEG audio player for DeliTracker. 68020+

mpegaplay.lha mus/play 63K 44xMPEG audio DeliTracker player V1.3 020&060

MPEGAPlayer. lha mus/play 65K 8 MPEG audio DeliTracker player V1.4 68020+

MPEGAPlayerl4l.lha mus/play 65K 12«MPEG audio DeliTracker player V1.41 68020+

mpegaplyer060.lha mus/play 51K 45xMPEG audio DeliTracker player V1.2 68060

MpegA_GUI1l2.1lha mus/play 30K 57+GUI for mpega audio player/decoder V1.2

mpeGUI. lha mus/play 3K 3 Simple GUI for mpega using RexxReqTools

mplayer.lha mus/play 56K 20xPlayer for different mods type

MP_V3.1lha mus/play 11K 54+David Whittaker/Maniacs of Noise CLI based <
CIA pla

MultiPlayer132.lha mus/play 122K 243+«Music player for KS2.0 or later, v1.32. &~
Tons of £

MultiPlyrl32sr.lha mus/play 291K 243xSources for MultiPlayer 1.32

MusicMeister.lha mus/play 247K 41%A .abk music player with some example mods

OctaMEDPlayer.lzh mus/play 354K 220+Standalone player for OctaMED

OctaMED_P. lha mus/play 51K 9lxLatest OctaMED Player

OctaMED_Player.lha mus/play 21K 147«Latest version of the OctaMED-Player v5.12

oldtoshi.lha mus/play 37K 170«Jukebox-player-module for the XM-3332 (SCSI <
-1) dri

OMEDPlay64.lha mus/play 461K 68xLatest version 6.4 of the OctaMEDPlayer (x <2
PLUS* se

oplayl231.1lha mus/play 51K 223«Multi-Format Sampled Sound Player, v1.231

orexx.lha mus/play 93K 172xAREXX program to serve as a somewhat <=

graphical fro
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Playl615Pch.lha
Playlé6d_rexx.lha
Playl6_1_2.1lha
Playl6_1_5.1ha
Playl6_1_6.1lha
Playlé6_1_7.1lha
playdt.lha
playerdxx.lha
playerek299d. lha
player wi
playerek3.lha
pp short
Playervl_1.1lha
PlayFile_1_2.1ha
PlayFTM. lha
Gunnar
PlayMOD. lha
Player
PlayModlO0.lha
CLI,
playmymods.lha
PlaySID3.1lha
playsound. lha
PoPl4_1.1ha
PowerPlayer.lha
PowerPlayer.lha
PowerTracker.lha
formats
ProPlay2.exe
prorun2.0
pro_play.lha
ps3m0025. 1ha
PS3M304.1lha
ps3m312.lha
ps3msrc.lha
MTMs,
ptplay.lha
PTReplay514.1ha
ptreplay66.lha
pt_fixed.lha
QuadraPlayer.lha
RandSam. lha
rrr_thpl.lha
rrr_thp2.lha
RTracker.lzh
scdpl2_hu.lha
ScopeExt2001.1lha
SFX24.lha
sid2midi.lha
SmallPlayer.lha
SmallPlayerl0.lha
SmallPlayerlb.lha
SmartPlay.lha
Smus3_6a.lha
SmusPlayers.lha
SongPlayer.lha

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play

6K
5K
23K
85K
91K
105K
10K
434K
12K

47K

14K
3K
8K

17K

2K

6K
68K
28K
156K
158K
156K
47K

9K
32K

179K
18K
25K
35K
63K

43K
35K
46K
18K
43K
104K
796K
754K
71K
2K
TK
12K
50K
36K
33K
36K
113K
12K
16K
457K

91xBugfix and two new icons for Playlé 1.5
59xUse Playl6 with TM sound objects
128+xPlays 8/16bit 8SVX, WAV, AU, MAUD and AIFF.
97«Plays WAV, IFF, MAUD, etc, 14 bit output
66+«Plays WAV, IFF, MAUD, etc, 14 bit output
23xMulti format sound player, supports AHI
18xDataType Sound player
208xPlayer40A,40B,41A-deliplayers+mods
113«Playerek v2.99ceta ProTracker/Med module <+
79+xV3.1 PT/Med Sprite equ, K1.3, xpk,lha,lzx, ¢
(with nice GUI).
handles files > mem
modules / <«

25«Player for PT mods
236%x8SVX sample player,
247«Player for ’'Face-The-Music’

87+«PlayMOD v1.1 - Nice CLI/WB ST/NT/PT MOD <

70+«Use HippoPlayer with Aminet CD’s, Dopus, <+
12xA little PT-Mod Player for Cli
141xVersion 3.0 of the famous SID emulator
253xplay IFF-8SVX as loaded vl.1l
97xNicely plays many music modules
99+User/System friendly module player. V4.1
162+User/System friendly module player
192«Module-Replayer supporting more than 20 <+

224xPlayer for >PT2.3. Changes! Bugs removed!
230xFast replay routine + Docs for ProTracker ¢

42«xDouble module player (likes a cd player)
147«Plays S3Ms, MTMs, MODs and FTMs.
126%xPS3M V3.04 - S3M and module player
85xPlays S3Ms, XMs, MTMs, MODs and FTMs.
18+«Source of PS3M 3.13, which plays S3Ms, XMs,
170«Modplayer (v1.0) by Otis/Perseus—-InfoCorner
92xA library w/ systemfriendly pt-replayer
59xV6.6 of a librarybased Protracker player
211xbusywait-fixed ProTracker-replay
127+xExcellent module player vl1l.2
352xRandomly plays random sound samples.

94+The Illustrated Holy Player, AGA only [1/2]
94xThe Illustrated Holy Player, AGA only [2/2]
241+«MOD player: small, easy to use
53+xHungarian .catalog for SCDP vl1.2
120+«Ext. Scope V.200195 by Smack/Infect
247+xPlays raw and iff sampled sounds. +Scripts!

112xConvert SID songs to standard MIDI files
154xSmall module player

29xSmall module player by Life Team

17+«Small XPacked module player by Life Team
195+«Smal multi format modplayer. 0S2.0 V3.1
442+Enhanced version of smus player. V3.6a
530+«Play SMUS IFF music formatted files.
13+«Various sound formats player V0.63 68020+
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sonyl50.1lha mus/play 32K 179xJukebox-player-module for the Apple CD150 <>
drive.

Sound. lha mus/play 31K 249%Sound sample Player

SoundPlayer.lha mus/play 82K 31xSound player. Play from hard-drive. V1.2

Spectrum. lha mus/play 72K 160xA spectrum-analyser for Protracker modules

SPFixUsr.lha mus/play 5K 15xSuperPlay-Library V6.1 (Usr) Bugfix

splay3l.lha mus/play 109K 202«Newest version, smart module player

SPlayer_vl_5.1lha mus/play 167K 24%Playl6 never looked so good

SPlayer_vl_6a.lha mus/play 172K 5 Update to 1.6a now ! (or else)

splib42D.1lha mus/play 124K 126+MultiSound-Library - loading, saving + <=
playing of

splib42U.1ha mus/play 78K 126xMultiSound-Library - loading, saving + <>
playing of

splib44D.1lha mus/play 118K 85«%Superplay.library - loads, saves, plays <
Sounds

splib44U.1lha mus/play 78K 85xSuperplay.library - loads, saves, plays <
Sounds

splib52D.lha mus/play 182K 25%Superplay.library: load+play+convert music <
modules

SPLibDev.lha mus/play 179K 15xSuperPlay-Library V6.1 (Dev)

SPLibDev.lha mus/play 159K 5 SuperPlay-Library V6.3 (Dev)

SPLibUsr.lha mus/play 68K 5 SuperPlay-Library V6.3 (Usr) plus SuperPlay

SPLibUsr.lha mus/play 68K 15xSuperPlay-Library V6.1 (Usr) plus SuperPlay

SS.lha mus/play 20K 3 Plays not-converted SIDs! V1.12 (970324)

Ss.lha mus/play 17K 13%Plays not-converted SIDs! V1.10

stpl4l.lha mus/play 84K 209xSoundtracker-Moduleplayer with CD-Player— <=
GUI

SuperPlayLib31.lha mus/play 202K 143«MultiSound-Library - loading, saving + <«
playing of

syproz2ll.lha mus/play 127K 117x16 Bit Symphonie (2.11lc) - performing CD <+
Quality (!

tandem. lha mus/play 42K 161xJukeBox player—-module for Tandem CD+IDE <=
hostadapto

TFMX_EPplayers.lha mus/play 24K 88xLatest release of the TFMX players for <+
Eagleplayer

tinyplayer.lha mus/play 6K 132«Plays Mods. Needs very little mem.

TinyPlayer20.1lha mus/play 33K 76xPlayer for PT and MED modules.

TinyPlayer22.lha mus/play 50K 40xPlayer for PT, MED and PlaySID modules.

TitchyplayVl_7.1lha mus/play 58K 35«Titchyplay CLI Version 1.7 Written in AMOS <
Pro

tracker3_19.1zh mus/play 79K 18lxportable ST/PT player (source form)

trackeramiga.lzh mus/play 28K 169xportable ST/PT player (amiga binary)

tracker_4_31.1zh mus/play 324K 103+Portable ST/PT player

Tracki.lha mus/play 118K 68xLoad and play tracker mods

UltraPlayer.lzh mus/play 21K 260+«Multi-format MOD player

Whittaker4l.lha mus/play 110K 116%V4.1 For EaglePlayer/DeliTracker

Woodstock. lha mus/play 20K 133xLittle Moduleplayer, V1.0

ww_moduleplaye.lzh mus/play 93K 14+Module player for MOD and MED modules.
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